
Dates 
September      3
  
             10 
 
    17 
 
   24 
 
October     1 
 
                           8 
 
    15 
 
     22 
 
   29 
 
November             5 

 
         12 
 
         19 

 
    26 
 
December        3 
 
              
    10 
 
    17 
 
    24 
 
                31 
 

Daylight Savings Time 
Fall back! Enjoy the extra  

Zzzzzzs. 

Devotion Schedule & SNL dates 
Families were given these devotional books beginning 7 years ago when we started using this         

curriculum. If you need one I can order one for you. 

ing,  

Lesson and Family Devotion 
 

54/54 
 

55/55 
 

56/56 
 

57/57 
RPC 25th year anniversary! 

 

58/58 
 

59/59 
 

60/60 
 

61/61 
 

Lesson on the Reformation 
 

62/62 
 

63/63 
 

64/64 
 

65/65 
 

Advent week 1 
Pageant practice/Birth of 

Jesus/All in Santuary 
Advent week 2 

Pageant 
Advent week 3 

No SS 
Advent week 4 

No SS 
No SS 

 

Sunday Night Live (SNL) 
Kirkside 5-6:30PM 

Children 3 mon-5th grade 
SNL 

 
SNL 

 
No SNL 

 
SNL 

 
SNL 

 
SNL 

 
SNL 

 
No SNL 

 
SNL 

 
SNL 

 
What is SNL? 

Parent, older sibling, or 
adult in charge can sign in 

children. 
 

 We hope this time will    
refresh you while your child 
is cared for. Your children 

will enjoy choir, fellowship, 
games  and dialogue about 

Jesus with adults and friends.  
 

Send a bag dinner that we 
will serve.  

 

This is a great outreach   
program to invite             

unchurched friends and 
friends to.  


