## Devotion Schedule & SNL dates

Families were given these devotional books beginning 7 years ago when we started using this curriculum. If you need one I can order one for you.

<b>Dates</b> September	3	Lesson and Family Devotion 54/54	Sunday Night Live (SNL) Kirkside 5–6:30PM Children 3 mon–5th grade
October  November  Daylight Savings Time Fall back! Enjoy the extra  Zzzzzzs.  December	10	55/55	SNL
	17	56/56	SNL
	24	57/57 RPC 25th year anniversary!	No SNL
	1	58/58	SNL
	8	59/59	SNL
	15	60/60	SNL
	22	61/61	SNL
	29	Lesson on the Reformation	No SNL
	5	62/62	SNL
	12	63/63	SNL
	19	64/64	What is SNL? Parent, older sibling, or
	26	65/65	adult in charge can sign in children.
	3	Advent week 1 Pageant practice/Birth of Jesus/All in Santuary	We hope this time will refresh you while your child is cared for. Your children will enjoy choir, fellowship,
	10	Advent week 2 Pageant	games and dialogue about Jesus with adults and friends.
	17	Advent week 3 No SS	Send a bag dinner that we will serve.
	24	Advent week 4 No SS	This is a great outreach program to invite
	31	No SS	unchurched friends and friends to.